
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

LIQUOR ACT 1975 

DETERMINATION OF FEES 

NO. 64 OF 1995 

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 

The Liquor Act 1975 governs the sale and consumption of liquor in the ACT. 

Section 105A of the Act enables the Minister to determine fees for the purposes of the Act. 

This Determination revokes Determination of Fees No. 160 of 1994 dated 13 December 1994 
and published in the Australian Capital Territory Gazette No. S297 of 19 December 1994 
and determines new fees for the purpose of the Act. 

A statement of the old and new fees is hereunder. 

The fees have generally been increased by 4.0% in line with the anticipated movement in 
1995/96 of the Consumer Price Index. The Permit fee is not changed as it is to be the same 
as the business franchise fee payable under the Business Franchise (Liquor) Act 1993 which 
is to remain unchanged next financial year. The Proof of Age Card scheme commenced in 
December 1994 and the fee is not changed. 

DESCRIPTION 

General Licence fee 

On Licence fee 

Off Licence fee 

Club Licence fee 

Special Licence fee 

Transfer Fee 

Permit Fee 

Proof of Age Card 

FORMER 
FEE 

$1420 00 

$1145.00 

$1145.00 

$1145.00 

$1710.00 

$860.00 

An amount equal to' 
(a) $20.00; or 
(b) 13% of purchases 

of alcohol products 
which contain 
greater than 3.5% 
by volume of 
ethyl alcohol, 
whichever is greater. 

$5 00 for persons 
aged between 18 and 
25 and $25.00 for persons 
aged 26 and over 

NEW 
FEE 

$1475.00 

$1200.00 

$1200.00 

$1200.00 

$1800.00 

$900.00 

Remains 
the same 

Remains 
the same 
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