AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

LIQUOR ACT 1975

DETERMINATION OF FEES

NO. 64 OF 1995

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

The Liquor Act 1975 governs the sale and consumption of liquor in the ACT.

Section 105A of the Act enables the Minister to determine fees for the purposes of the Act.

This Determination revokes Determination of Fees No. 160 of 1994 dated 13 December 1994 and published in the Australian Capital Territory Gazette No. S297 of 19 December 1994 and determines new fees for the purpose of the Act.

A statement of the old and new fees is hereunder.

The fees have generally been increased by 4.0% in line with the anticipated movement in 1995/96 of the Consumer Price Index. The Permit fee is not changed as it is to be the same as the business franchise fee payable under the Business Franchise (Liquor) Act 1993 which is to remain unchanged next financial year. The Proof of Age Card scheme commenced in December 1994 and the fee is not changed.

DESCRIPTION	FORMER FEE	NEW FEE
General Licence fee	\$1420 00	\$1475.00
On Licence fee	\$1145.00	\$1200.00
Off Licence fee	\$1145.00	\$1200.00
Club Licence fee	\$1145.00	\$1200.00
Special Licence fee	\$1710.00	\$1800.00
Transfer Fee	\$860.00	\$900.00
Permit Fee	An amount equal to: (a) \$20.00; or (b) 13% of purchases of alcohol products which contain greater than 3.5% by volume of ethyl alcohol, whichever is greater.	Remains the same
Proof of Age Card	\$5 00 for persons aged between 18 and 25 and \$25.00 for persons aged 26 and over	Remains the same

Circulated by the Authority of Gary Humphries, Attorney-General

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au